	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Davex Labs LLC
Corporation-State: California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge	Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Santa Monica State: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other: a Delaware Limited Liability Company If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes La No
Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,922,791 and 2,317,301 tional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name: Francie R. Gorowitz, Esq. Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 South Hope Street	8. Deposit account number: 500639 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90	-2899
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. Francie R. Gorowitz Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true January 14, 2004 Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L'anza Research International, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, whose business address was 6230 N. Irwindale Ave., Building D, Azusa, California 91702, was the owner of Reg. Nos. 1,922,791 for the mark ROBERT DE LANZA and 2,317,301 for the mark ROOT EFFECTS;

WHEREAS, Davex Labs LLC, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose business address is 6230 N. Irwindale Ave., Building D, Azusa, California 91702, acquired the assets of ASSIGNOR pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 3, 2003, which included all right, title, and interest in and to said marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that on July 3, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, it assigned unto the said ASSIGNEE all right title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

Executed at Ausia, this and day of Dec., 2003.

L'ANZA RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

RECORDED: 01/14/2004